PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1190

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 905 and 906 of the House Journal and pages 698 and 699 of the Senate Journal and that Engrossed House Bill No. 1190 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two" and replace "section" with "sections"

Page 1, line 2, after "hunting" insert "and fishing"

Page 1, line 4, after the first "hunting" insert "and fishing"

Page 1, line 10, replace "section" with "sections" and after "3" insert "and 4"

Page 2, line 19, replace "<u>Hunting</u>" with "<u>Fishing and hunting</u>", remove "<u>and foreign</u> exchange", and after "is" insert "a United States citizen and who is"

Page 2, line 21, remove "or a nonresident who is a full-time foreign exchange student at a high"

Page 2, line 22, remove "school in this state and who resides with a person in this state"

Page 2, after line 24, insert:

"**SECTION 4.** A new section to chapter 20.1-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Fishing by foreign exchange students. A nonresident who is a full-time foreign exchange student at a high school in this state and who resides with a person in this state may obtain a resident fishing license by providing proof of student status and residence as prescribed by the director."

Renumber accordingly